Race Date

October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 21

9873
9866
9863
9878
9852
9901
9869
9868
9857
9854
9856
9855
9893
9882
9898
9865
9874
9883
9859
9888
9891
9864
9867
9896
9875
9886
9871
9894
9884
9877
9876
9890
9860
9885
9887
9861
9872
9858
9889
9900
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Results available at www.thtiming.com 1

Ena Gilliana
Angela Coulopoulos
Becca Cavanaugh
Rue Harter

Izzi Amendola
Allie Wheeler
Audrey Dillabaugh
Ingrid Danger
Lydia Becker

Isla Bakker
Isabella Beach
Paige Bartlett
Abby Sedevic
Addi Matoski
Julia Sut

Matilde Clericus
Ani Gilliana

Aliya Mayer
Olympia Berbesque
Henna Patheja
Arianna Rosas
Sophia Chavez
Jessica Cummins
Audrey Smith
Maya Glomb
Elisabeth Murley
Landry Forrest
Abby Shoppa
Chloe Miller
Stella Gruchalski

Emalee Greenboam-

Brenda Rodriguez
Patricia Biggs
Lucy Moye

Kira Otten

Lauren Brant
Lynevah Garcia
Kallie Belcher
Kalysa Reberg
Mackenzie Vitoux

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:02.3
9 1 1 20:25.7 20:25.7 0:00.0
11 2 3 20:35.2 41:01.0 0:09.5
11 4 7 21:11.3 1:02:12.4 0:45.6
11 6 13 21:24.7 1:23:37.1 0:59.0
10 8 21 21:34.6  1:45:11.8 1:08.9
11 (12) (33) 21:40.7 2:06:52.6 1:15.0
10 (16) (49) 22:04.7  2:28:57.3 1:39.0
9 More Than 7 22:05.1 2:51:.02.4 1:39.3
9 More Than 7 22:34.5 3:13:37.0 2:08.8
10 More Than 7 22:35.6 3:36:12.6 2:09.8
11 More Than 7 22:48.1  3:59:00.8 2:22.4
11 More Than 7 22:49.7  4:21:50.5 2:24.0
10 More Than 7 23:17.4  4:45:08.0 2:51.6
10 More Than 7 23:18.6 5:08:26.7 2:52.9
9 More Than 7 23:23.2  5:31:49.9 2:57.5
10 More Than 7 23:34.2 5:55:24.2 3:08.4
10 More Than 7 23:34.4  6:18:58.6 3:08.6
10 More Than 7 23:50.6 6:42:49.3 3:24.8
12 More Than 7 24:05.7  7:06:55.0 3:39.9
12 More Than 7 24:38.7  7:31:33.7 4:12.9
11 More Than 7 24:51.3 7:56:25.1 4:25.6
9 More Than 7 24:57.5 8:21:22.6 4:31.7
11 More Than 7 25:00.9 8:46:23.6 4:35.2
12 More Than 7 25:14.2  9:11:37.9 4:48.4
11 More Than 7 25:16.7 9:36:54.6 4:50.9
12 More Than 7 25:23.2 10:02:17.8 4:57.4
9 More Than 7 25:41.4 10:27:59.3 5:15.7
10 More Than 7 25:54.4 10:53:53.8 5:28.7
10 More Than 7 26:00.5 11:19:54.4 5:34.8
11 More Than 7 27:18.2 11:47:12.6 6:52.4
Berg 12 More Than 7 27:30.5 12:14:43.2 7:04.8
11 More Than 7 27:31.1 12:42:14.4 7.05.4
10 More Than 7 28:30.9 13:10:45.4 8:05.2
10 More Than 7 28:33.4 13:39:18.8 8:07.6
10 More Than 7 28:36.2 14:07:55.0 8:104
12 More Than 7 28:38.6 14:36:33.7 8:12.9
9 More Than 7 29:23.2 15:05:56.9 8:57.4
12 More Than 7 30:06.2 15:36:03.1 9:40.4
12 More Than 7 30:06.2 16:06:09.3 9:40.4
9 More Than 7 30:07.2 16:36:16.5 9:41.4

10/01/2022 11:03:31



Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 60

1 9650 Elli Pycraft

2 9641 BriHulen

3 9636 Helena Grafton

4 9654 Mikayla Vandergast

5 9626 Peyton Bishop

6 9637 Hailey Gross

7 9629 Kayla Carrera

8 9632 Sam Dorsch

9 9649 Natalee Pugh
10 9653 Zoe Smith
11 9634 Haley Galocy
12 9633 Soup Ferguson
13 9640 Allie Hopkins
14 9625 Lorena Arroyo
15 9635 Jordyn Gates
16 9651 Nora Sargent
17 9648 Sophie OKeefe

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 75

1 9699 Essey Gonzalez
2 9713 Amanda Spanier
3 9706 Madison Poortenga
4 9701 Samantha Lazowski
5 9708 Sophia Rodriguez
6 9707 Angelina Ramos
7 9703 Nora Markley
8 9712 Sarah Solis
9 9697 Grace Dudy
10 9698 Ava Giovane
11 9696 Madison Cowger
12 9716 Annamarie Wayman
13 9702 Liliana Madrigal
14 9700 Natalie Kransky
15 9694 Grace Collard
16 9719 Bailey Wesolowski
17 9704 Ava Mora
18 9718 Sofia Wermeling

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's JVv

Overall
Grade Place
11 3
11 11
12 13
10 15
10 18
11 (21)
9 (23)
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 9
12 10
9 17
12 19
9 20
9 (26)
12 (29)
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7

2

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:39.5

3 20:46.4 20:46.4 0:00.0
14 21:40.2 42:26.7 0:53.8
27 21:415 1:04:.08.2 0:55.0
42 21:57.3 1:26:05.5 1:10.9
60 22:11.9 1:48:17.5 1:25.5

(81) 22:25,5 2:10:43.1 1:39.1
(104) 22:29.7 2:33:12.8 1:43.3
22:41.3  2:55:54.2 1:54.9
22:55.2 3:18:49.4 2:08.8
23:05.8 3:41:55.3 2:19.4
23:11.9 4:05:07.3 2:25.5
24:09.9 4:29:17.2 3:235
24:19.4  4:53:36.7 3:33.0
24:32.3  5:18:09.0 3:45.9
25:10.1 5:43:19.1 4:23.6
26:08.8 6:09:28.0 5:22.4
28:29.2  6:37:57.2 7:42.7

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:02.7

9 21:37.1 21:37.1 0:00.0

19 21:38.5 43:15.6 0:01.4
36 22:11.9 1:05:27.6 0:34.8
55 22:21.2 1:27:48.8 0:44.0
75 22:24.7  1:50:13.5 0:47.6
(101) 22:36.4  2:12:50.0 0:59.3
(130) 22:43.2  2:35:33.3 1:06.1
23:26.2  2:58:59.5 1:49.1

23:28.1  3:22:27.7 1:51.0

23:45.2  3:46:12.9 2:08.1

24:24.7  4:10:37.7 2:47.6

24:49.6  4:35:27.3 3:125

24:52.7  5:00:20.0 3:15.6

25:11.1 5:25:31.1 3:34.0

26:01.6 5:51:32.7 4:24.4

26:14.4  6:17:47.2 4:37.3

27:16.7 6:45:03.9 5:39.6

28:06.6  7:13:10.6 6:29.5

10/01/2022 11:03:32



Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 78

1 9583 Olivia Kozak

2 9587 Alaina McGrogan

3 9581 Kyndal Haynes

4 9596 Veronica Wilgocki

5 9597 Jany Zhang

6 9585 Payton Leady

7 9590 Alexa Reed

8 9582 Alexa Jaworski

9 9586 Ellie McClelland
10 9577 Rachel Cohen
11 9595 Taryn Wellensiek
12 9580 Sierra Grant
13 9589 Kylia Peterson
14 9578 Bethany DelLong
15 9574 Carlee Bachman

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 151

9820 Hannah Kerezman
9824 Jocelyn Martinez
9823 Lisa Lopez

9828 Azaria Sutton
9817 Ayden Edwards
9816 Elena Chavez
9814 Ana Allen

9827 Alexis Rubens
9815 Breah Bethel
9822 Makena Kretz
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Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 9799 Sophia Shittu
2 9796 Leila Castro
3 9798 Essence Mobley

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 9766 Uxia Sanluis

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall
Grade Place
12 5
10 7
10 14
10 24
9 28
11 (30)
11 (31)
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 25
10 27
12 32
9 33
9 34
12 (36)
12 (37)
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 22
11 35
10 38
11 39
3

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:56.5

5 21:19.4 21:19.4 0:00.0

12 21:28.1 42:47.6 0:08.7
26 21:42.2  1:04:29.9 0:22.8
50 22:335 1:27.03.4 1:14.0
78 22:39.1 1:49:42.6 1:19.7
(108) 22:50.1 2:12:32.8 1:30.7
(139) 22:549  2:35:27.7 1:35.4
23:20.4  2:58:48.2 2:01.0

23:29.5  3:22:17.7 2:10.0

24:25.3  3:46:43.0 3:05.8

24:36.4  4:11:19.5 3:17.0

25:02.1 4:36:21.7 3:42.6

25:58.1 5:02:19.8 4:38.6

26:24.4  5:28:44.3 5:05.0

27:44.7 5:56:29.1 6:25.3

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:29.5

25 22:34.2 22:34.2 0:00.0
52 22:37.2 45:11.5 0:03.0
84 23:53.9  1:09:05.4 1:19.6
117 24:09.5 1:33:14.9 1:35.2
151 24:12.5 1:57:27.4 1:38.2
(187) 24:34.6  2:22:02.1 2:00.3
(224) 25:21.2  2:47:23.3 2:46.9
25:37.6  3:13:01.0 3:03.3
25:41.9  3:38:42.9 3:07.6
26:57.4 4:05:40.4 4:23.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
22 22:28.9 22:28.9 0:00.0
57 24:14.1 46:43.1 1:45.1
95 26:12.9  1:12:56.0 3:43.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
39 29:32.9 29:32.9 0:00.0

10/01/2022 11:03:32



Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - LaPorte

Team Score (places): Inc.

2 9763 Maddie Mark

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 40 79 31:11.2  1:00:44.2 1:38.3
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